Gorcsii?

ROBERT P. BENDINT, { IN TH%QCOURT 0F GERzRAT
BALDw 1)/
PLATNTIEF, | SBSSEENS OF pICBEER COUNTY,
-V5- { ALABAMA
L. B. BENBOW, I
DEFENDANT. ] CASE NUMBER: 9324
ANSWER

Comes now the Defendant in above-siyled cause, and for answer
to the complaint, as amended, saith:

1. Not guilty.

DEFEKDANT.

Defendant demands a trial by

_Jury in this cause. ;

.":% ’ , ; g F 8
AT ORNE

I certify that I have mailed a copy of the foregoing Answer
to Gibbons and Stokes, Attorneys at Law, 160 Congress Street, Mobile
Alabama, 36601, by depositing the same in United States Mail, post-
age pre-paid, at Bay Minette, Alabama, on the <<Z % day of July,

1970.
Nl oo

" ATTORNEY FOR DBZENDANT.

3
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Gorcsis?

ROBERT P. BENDINT, IN THE,COURT OF GERERAD

[
~V8- { ALABAMA |
L. B. BENBOW, §
DEFENDANT. | CASE NUMBER: 932L
ANSWER

Comes now the Defendant in above-styled cause, and for answer
tc the complaint, as amended, saith:

1. Not guilty.

7/

£

Defendant demands a trial by
_Jury in this cause.

L certify that I have mailed a copy of the foregoing Answer
to Gibbons and Stokes, Attorneys at Law, 160 Congress Street, Mobile,
Alabama, 36601, by depositing the same in United Sistes Mail, posi-
age pre-paid, at Bay Minette, Alebama, on the ~Z X  day of July,

1970.

" ATTORNAY FOR DRZENDANT.

CLERK
REGISTER




ROBERT P. BENDINI, § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT ,OF
Plaintiff | BALDWIN COUNTY, ATABAMA
~VS- ! AT LA a4
L. B. BENBOW, ] Ea
Defendant { CASE NO. 9,324

ANSWER

Comes now the Defendant in above styled cause and for further
answer to the Answer heretofore filed in this cause, addeth the
following paragraph 2:

2. That the damages complained of by the Plaintiff were
caused by the contributory negligence of the Plaintiff in that he
failed to heed the lawful signal given by Defendant $o wmeke a left
turn, thal the said accident complained of by the Plaintiff
resulted from the failure to so heed the said left turn signal,
and that 1t was thls con+r1butory negllgence of the Plaintiff
.whlch caused the a001dent complalned of and the damages suffered

by the Plaintiff, hence he should not recover in this cause.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BATDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, persomnally appearsd L.
B. Benbow who is known to me and who, being by me first duly
sworn, deposes and says that he has read the aforegoing and that

1'the matters contained therein are true and correct.

‘“/“ﬁ;} P .1.;1’—-‘&,4")‘—17“&/ -
L. B. BENBOW

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 11ih day of March, 1971.

Sl (e

NOTARY PUBLLC
STATE AT LARGE, STATE OF ALABAMA

My Commission Expires:
February L4, 198




CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
I certify that I have malled & cODY of the foregoing Answer
40 Gibbons and Stokes, Attorneys at Law, Post Office Box 293,
Mobile, Alabama 36601, by depositing the same in the United States
Mail, postage prepaid, at Bey Minette, Alabama, on +his 30zh day
Ay femzee

#—" " ATTORNEY FCR DEFENDANT

of March, 1971.

MAR 30 1671

EUNICE B. BLACKMON Siae -




ROBERT P. BANDINI ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintiff ) OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
VS ) ATLABAMA .
I.. B. BENBOW ) AT LAW.

Defendant ) CASE NO. 9324

MOTION TO SET ASIDE THE ORDER OQF DISMISSAL

Comes now the planitiff in the above stvled cause
and files this motion to set aside the order of dismissal
and as grounds sets out as follows, separately and
severally:

1. That the plaintiff was on vacation at the time
he received notice of the trial and did not return until
after setting.

GIBBONS & STCKES

ﬂu/wméj_/

ROBLRT F. CLARK
Attorney for Plaintiff

TTEICATS OF SERVIC
CRRTTE ¥ Z%L#f_

T gy tat on tW: Lotyo

JNICE i i
FUNICE B. BLACKMON sinsite




ROBERT P. BANDINI,
Plaintiff

Vs

L. B. BENBOW

Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT: COURT-. -

OF BALDWIN COUNTY
ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE NO. 9324~

AMENDED COMPLAINT

Comes now the plaintiff in the zbove styled cause and

with leave of court first had and obtained, amends his

complaint heretofore filed in the following separate and

several respects:

By adding after the word "Route” the following worxd,

said U. S. Highway 98 Truck Route being a public road in

Baldwin County, Alabama.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 certify that on this®— & day o%.
19_@ copy of the foregoinp P! ding has been

5 jes to this
upon counsel for all adverse parlies .
e P; by mailing the same w© each by {irst class

1. S. meil, properly addressod and postage prepaid.

A AN
ATTORNEY FOR T~

GIBBONS & STOKES

Attorney for Plaintiff




ROBERT P. BANDINI, ) IN THE CIBCU;TT?O?RT'Q;

Plaintiff ) L7 OF BALDWIN COUNTY
78 ) ALABRAMA
L ® B o BENYBOW B A‘E E&;. :?

Defendant | CASE NG, 9324

AMENDED COMPLAINT

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and
with leave of court first had ang obtained, amends his

complaint heretofore filed in the fo

illowing Separate and
Several respects:

By adding after the word "Route® the following word,

said U, s, Highway 98 Truck Route being a public read in
Baléwin County, Alabama.

GIB3ONS & STOKES

CERTTFICATE OF SERVICE .

I certify that on this 2 Sy o —
19522, copy of the foregoing p!eaéng has becn
served upon ‘counsel for 2l adverse parties 1o this
proceeding by mailing the same 1o each by firat class
U. 3. mail, properly addressed and postage prepaid.

_"ZQA,@/\

KTKRNEYﬁ@&
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'TRANSFER

NOTICE of S8

STATE OF ALABAMA, }
MOBILE COUNTY

Plaintiff
VS,
....... Loo. Ba BENDOW o]
.......................................................... B
TO e eeereeeeas Lo Ba B0 et et

in said Cause: Robert P. mdini V‘3 Iu B. Benbow

You are hereby notified that. ...
Robert P, Pandini

e ... Plainbtiff in the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-
a tﬁansfer to tha Gircuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama
A HHHR Hge RyeiAxrendaxpobe

tained an
gxgmmkthe COURT OF GENERAL SESSI;ONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having
complied with the requirements of the law ;;11 such cases made and pr&ided, the same has
been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of Mobile County, to be held for
said County, you are hereby notified accordingly.

Given under my hand this the A0 day of.dume Crverarenees TSN 19..70

........................................................................................................

Clerk, Court of General Sessnonq of Moblle County, Clle Division



asF No...!
Robert P, Dandini
I ..
i o0
Plaintif,
Vs Jg
Rt. 1, Box 466, Loxley, Alabaua or |
c/o Ala, Hwy. Dept., 1701 Beltline Hizys Hobile, Alabama
Defendant, Coy 4 ’
' TRANSIER QA 3
NOTICE OF MBREM. RN l\-’ N
~ b
EEESEEE
| RS
Returnable T'o The Cireuit Court S
OF BALDWIN COUNTY | VN
I8
Issued: June 10, 1970 3 ) \E: P:
8% 3 Ry
: - : h\‘*
Serve On: . : £
Iis B. Benbow ; NS
5 Q)
o 5
o g
g 5 ¥ 5
CEi s s



GIBBONS & STOKES
ATTORNEYS AT Law
160 CONGRESS STREET

MOBILE, AL AmAMA

TELEPHONE A33-2611

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS
B. F. STOKES, 1t

MAILING ADDRESS
P. . BOX 293

WU_L.!A;—L.. HOWELL, August 2 8 ; 19 70 MOBILE, ALABAMA 3E601

Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Case #9324 Robert P. Bendini vs. L. B. Benbow
Dear Sir: '

Please present the motion to strike jury demand in which

I recently filed to the Judge for his consideration as

it is necessary that I have a ruling on that motion before
I can reguest the case be set down for trial.

An answer has been filed by the defendant and we to merely
decide whether it is going to be set on the jury docket

or the non-jury docket. As soon as the Judge is presented
with the motion, I can assist you in having this matter
pressed to trial.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am,

i
William L. Howell >

WLH:he
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Robert P, Bandini - i 5%;2 =1

f s =

P = Ead

| e h 2 o
Plaintiff, i

\'AS

L. B, Bénboy IR
kt. 1, Box L6U, Loxley, Alabama or
c¢/o Ala. Hwy. Dept., 1701 Beltline Iy, Hobile, Alabama

Defendant. '

‘ TRANSIER
NOTICE OF s,

Y

A0,

i
{/
F

19 20
19 & &

Rei_;m‘na}ﬂe To The Ciréuit Court
OF BALDWIN COUNTY

Issued: . dJune 10, 1970 . .. . = |

N0 7

rin
4 !Jf'*(\l/z )

Serve On:

L. B, Benbow

o
| served 2 copy of the wit
5. L%,

and on
on i}/
By service o _



ROBERT P. BENDINI, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vVS. ) AT LAW
I.. B. BENBOW, )

Defendant. ) CASE NO. 9324

MOTION TO STRIKE JURY DEMAND

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
shows and represents unto Your Honor that the above styled
cause was transferred to and docketed in the Baldwin County
Circuit Court on June 11, 1970 and that on, to—-wit, July
28, 1970, the defendant demanded a trial by jury.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff moves Youxr Honor to strike the demand
for jury trial filed by defendant as same was demanded in
excess of the thirty day limit set out in Title 7 Section 260

Code of Alabama, 1940 (Recompiled 1958).

GIBBONS & STOKES

BY: S 9 Z /?ZX’V”&//

" TAttorneys for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SER
L gortify that on i L83 E—mmg oy
/C{ﬁ'@; copy of the foregoing pleaﬁlng this
19..._-'5—-‘ ATHY for au ad\'e‘-‘SC pal'thiﬁ 0

= uwnb;‘)r::?t;z the zame 1O cach by first cl.e;a
0.5 maﬁ properly addressed and poStage prepa

“ATTORNEY FOR




ROBERT P. BANDINI, { I THE COURT OF GENERAL
PLATNTIFF, § SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY,
~VS- ] ALABAMA
L. B. BENBOW, ]
DEFENDANT. { CASE NO. 9324

DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant in above-styled cause and demurs to
the Complaint, and to each and svery Count therecof, and assigns &s
grounds therefor the following, separately and severally, the fol-
lowing.

1. The Complaint does not state a legal cause of actiom.

2. The Complaint does not zllege that U. S. Highway 98 Truck
route is a public road.

3. The Complaint does not allege venue in Baldwin County, Ala-

/I/ Ll 4
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENPEANT.

bama.

I certify that I have mailed a copy of the foregoing Demurrer to
Gibbons and Stokes, Attorneys at Law, 160 Congress Street, Mobile, Ala-

bama, 36601 , by depositing the same in United States Mail, postage
pre-paid, at Bay Minette, Alabama, on the ;Ziéjhégbday of July, 1970.




ROBERT P. BENDINI, Q IN THE CTRCUTT COURT OF
PLATNTTEF, Q BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

~Vs- i CASE WBER: _432¢
!

{

L. B. BENBOW,
DEFENDANT .

Comes now the Defendant in above-styled cause, and for answer
to the complaint, as amended, saith:

1. Not guilty.

ATTORNEY TOR DEFERDANT.

Defendant demends a trial by
jury in this cause.

Yo

ATTORNSY FOR DETINDHT.

I certify that I have mailed a copy of the foregoing Answer
to Gibbons and Stokes, Attorneys at Law, 160 Congress Street, Mobile,
Msbama, 36601, by depositing the same in United States Mail, post-
sge pre-paid, at Bay Minette, Alabama, on the Z2&  day of July,

1970.
S

ATTORNEY FOB, DEFENDANT.

s




ROBERT P. BANDIDI, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT COF

Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vS. ) AT LAW
L. B. BENBOW, )
Defendant. ) CASE NO. 9324

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT NIL DICIT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
shows and represents unto Your Honor that heretofore on, to-wit,
June 11, 1970, the above mentioned caused was transferred to
this Honorable Court from the General Sessions Court of Mobile
County, Alabama pursuant to a Plea In Abatement theretofore
filed by the defendant and that since said date, namely, June
11, 1970, the defendant has failed or refused to demur, plea,
or answer the complaint of the plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, plaintiff prays

judgment nil dicit.

GIBBONS & STOKES

f?7i/{ifégkx,~w ?’j;éZiwo

ATtérneys for Plalntlff
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. COST BILL  srroniisidbonition -

Genergl-Se /ions (-Civyiv.) rt of Mgbile, Mobile County Court House, Mobile, Ale.
A Yw S Rem o
P

_____ /_{/_/é,* [lentidoe! CASE NO. 5 - é‘—fzé

Defendant
T Garnishee T
COURT FEES
Summons and proceedings thereon to judgment
__________________________________________________________ $1.60
Docketing each cause. . . __________ o
Law Library Fee e 1.00
Garnishment _ ... _._ e e e
—— e e TOTAL" $
SHERIFF'S FEES
Levying Attachment . ______ 6.00
Entering and returning same____..__ e .25
Summeoning Garnishee and making return._____._______ _________ 150
Serving Summons and other mesne process, and returning the same_.______._..__ 150
Collecting execution for costs only_ . ________________ — 150
Serving any summons not herein provided for, and making return — 150
________________________________________________________________________ TOTAL $____.,__._37._/
GRAND TOTAL______._ $__- é L= I —_
I respectfully call your attention to the above Court Cost Bill which if not paid by ;

19..._., it will be my unpleasant duty to issue execution on your property for the recovery of the same.
J. D. Richardson, Clerk




TRANSFER

(8 B-b1—1M—§.64

L NOTICE o

STATE OF ALABAMA, |
MOBILE COUNTY

Robert P, Bandini

Plaintift
VS.

....... Lo By Benbow ...
et ibataeranranasanneatane e eas e e e
TO  eooveeerere s snemeeennen Lo Be BEOBOW ey
in said Cause: Robert P, Bmdi nl Vb L« B. Benbow

You are hereby notified that. ...
............................................................ Rovert P, Pandini
the ... Rlaintd £ . in the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-

a tyansfer to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama

tained ancaBpERKiemcothExpodgementtrersiraeberatab i . oo .

from
fntgecok the COURT O GENERAL SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having

complied with the requirements of the law in such cases made and provided, the same has
heen granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of Mobile County, to be held for

said County, you are hereby notified accordingly.

_10.70

Given under my hand this the 10

Clerk, Court of General. Sessions of Mahile County, Civ Al Division



Case No._ 85976 -

Robert P, Bandini

Plaintift,

Vs

k)

L.. B. Benbow

~—Rt, 1, Box lj68; Toxley, Alabama or
¢/o Ala. Hwy, Dept., 1701l Beltline Hwy. Hobile, Alabama

Defendant.

TRANGEE
NOTICE OF APBEXL

Returnable To The Circﬁit. Court
OF BALIDFFIN COUNTY

Tssued; June 1.0, 1970

Serve On:
- L. B, Benbow




THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSICNS OF MCOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

( Case No. 85976
)
( -
Robert P. Bandini ) Filed: April 23, 197C
Plaintiff (
) Issued: April 2L, 1970
(
73 ) Returnable: June 3, 1970
S Service Had: Li=30-70
L. B. Benbow Deferndant ( ‘
) Cause of 4ction: Damages {Accident)
( .
Amount of Claim: 697.83 ) Attorney for Plaintiff: Wn. Howell
(
) ttorney for Defendant: Kenneth Cooper
(

§-28-70 Deft's Plez in Abatement filed.

6-3-70 Plea Confessed . GCause Transfrred to Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.

I HERESY CSRTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT CCPY CF THE ABOVE
STYIED CAUSE AS IT APPEARS OF RECCRD AND IN THE FILES OF THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA.

' UTTNESS MY HAND TEES TEE 10TH DAY CF JUNE, 1970.

BT OF GEUERAL SESSIONS CF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

=
3
i
Q

CLERE O

£




ROBERT P. BANDINI, ] IN THE COURT OF GENERAL
PLATNTIFY, ] SESSICNS OF MOBILE COUNTY,
VS~ ] ALABAMA
L. B. BEVBOW, |
DEFENDANT. | CASE NO. __ 85976

PLEA TNABATEMENT

Comes now the Defendant in zbove-styled cause, appearing speciél—
ly and only for the purpose of filing this plea, and says that Robert
P. Bendini, Plaintiff in this cause, ought not +to heve and maintain
- 1ts said action, for the Defendant L. B. Benbow, alleges and says,
~ separately and severally, as follows, to-wit:

1. That at the time this suit was commenced, and at the time of
the alleged occurance of the matters complained of, if they did in
fact ever cccur, your Defendant was a legal resident of Baldwin Co-
unty, Alabama, and he is still a legal resident of Baldwin County,
Mavema. o

2. VWherefore, your Défendant says that this Circuit Court of
Mobile County, Alabama, is without jurisdiction to try and determine
this cause. And your Defendant respectfully request this Honorable

Court to transfer this cause to the Circuit Court of Baldwin, Alabama.

3 N .
T
7G5 gt e

Y i

DEFENDANT

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN ~ COUNTY

Before me, Kenneth Cooper, Notary Public, State at Large, State
of Alabama personally appeared L. B. Benbow, which being kmown %o me,
and by me first duly sworn, deposes and says under oath; that he is
the defendant in thls cause, and has personal knowledge of the facts
in the foregoing plea and that the szid statements of facts therein
contained are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before merthis Zé gday of May, 1970.

' NOTARY LIC
STAIER ABFEREIRAL STATE OF ALABAMA
SESSIOH
My Commission Expires: - 23370
{13y &

L February, 1971 Egg&izz -
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GIBBONS & STOKES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
160 CONGRESS STREET
MOBILE. ALABAMA

TELERPHONE 433.-2611

June 2, 1970

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS MAILING ADDRESS
B. F. STOKES, 1l

P. O. BOX 283
WILLIAM L, HOWELL MOBILE, ALABAMA 36601

Mr. John D. Richardson,
Clerk, General Sessions
Mobile County Court House
Mcbile, Alabama

Re: RoberE'P. Bandini vs L. B. Benbow, Case #85976
Dear Sir:
I confess the plea in abatement heretofore filed by the

defendant. Please transfer the matter to Baldwin County
at your earliest convience.

Yours truly,

N pn L /é%71ﬂ4¢4?%ﬁ

William I.. Howell

WLH:-mp
QOU}?T o~
SENEE i~
17 SRy
Uruﬁ:/ é/ i~ A
1
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KENNETH COOPER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
109 EAST 15T STREET

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36307
TELERPHONE 937-7412

26 May, 1970

J. D. Richardson

Clerk,

Court of General Sessions
Mobile County Court House
Mobile, Alabama 36600

Re: Bandini vs Benbow
Gensral Sessions Court
Cage No. 85976

Desr Sir:

Please file the attached PLEA INABATEMENT in above-styled
cause. A copy of this plea is this date being mailed to the
law firm of Gibbons and Stokes, who represents the plaintiff.

Sincerely,
KC/ap i °
1 incl.

cc: Gibbons and Stokes
Attorneys At Law
160 Congress Street
Mobile, Alsbama 36600




" GSRY- 1M 1160 . COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM “B” FIRST FLOOR

The State of Alabama,

TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY :

You are hereby commanded to summon...................... Lo B, FENBOW, Route. 1, Bax b6, ...
_Loxley, Ala., or c/o Ala. Highway Dept., 1701 Beltline Highway, No., Mobile, Ala...

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile

County, on the.....3..88Y Ofrrreeereecernecrnnes 1 Lo L , ... at the hour of 9:00 AM.,

then and there to answer a complaint of ... .. ROBRRT P BANDINT e e

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.
Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Witness my hand, this........... day of‘pj"‘PR‘géﬁi’??Q ........................... , 19

2 /ﬁ /
0 .. /“//:"/‘ A . N
Clgrk ZEI isic Cotrt of General Sessions o% Mobile County.




. ~OMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Atty. for Dlaintift: ~ GIBBON & STOKES
Atty. for Defendant:

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY

No... 85976

Ret- June 3, 1970
"""""" ROBERT P. BAMDINI
VS,
L. B. BENBOW, Rt. 1, Box L68 1
Loxley, Ala. or c/o Ala. Hwy Dept.,
Continued To 1{UI‘BEit1In8"Hwy““ﬁUT; Moblle,

Ala,

IExecuted by Service on .

Deputy Sheriff




o OS-Ba-1RM = 12-60 - COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM "B FIRST FLOOR

The State of Alcbamaeg,

TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY :

You are hercby comm_zihc}ed 10 SWNMON. ..o Lo B, EEHBOW,. Route. 1, Bax 168, . ..
.Ioxley, Ala., or ¢/o Ala. Highway Dept., 170L Beltline Highway, lio., Mobile, &la.

then and there to answer a complaint of............. ROBERT Pa BANDTINT e

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty DolIars
Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Witness my hand, this............ day ofAPRz ........ 9?0 ........................... , 190

Cl rk I e uoﬁrt of General Sessions o% Mobile County.

..........................................................................................................................................................................................




© GS-B9—15M - 11.69 - COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GEMERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM “B” FIRST FLOCR

The State of Alabama, "

TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY

You are hereby commanded to summon.........occo. Loa. Ba. BEHE,. Aowbe 1y Box LB, ..

JLomley, Ala., or glo Ala. Highway Depbe, 1701 Belbline Hishwals ¥oss Mobiles iig...
to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile

County, on the....3..day oOf oo RS , 3. at the hour of 9:00 AM.,

then and there to answer a complaint of....... AT B BASEIEIT e

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.
Herein fail not and have you Ithen and there this precept with your doings.

" Witness my hand, this........@8Y 0f e oeoereeoeeeeeeeeeod APR.24. 5878 , 19

(0 A7 s

e - 2 z :
Cl r}:“-’@'y A -%nﬁgmm»ﬁ&obﬂe County.

e e e T T L R 8 M e i i T R R PP N T R R R A K A Ul b vk e e e e R A B A e A AR A MA A n Me A mAmtammmmmry
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COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Atly Aoy Plaintiff:  GIBBON & STOKES
Apty, 1dr Defendant:

/ @HE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)a
i §
OF MOBILE COUNTY
No...85976.......c.....
I‘{Et + b
) June 3, 1970

T RCHERT P. BAMOINHT T 3
VS. }

L. B, BEHBOA, Bt. 1, Box 468 | Lo

Loxley, Ala. or ¢/o Ala. Huwy Deph.,
© Continued To +{V+ SELLLLRARY, 7T, "‘?‘bl'l{”
Lla, :

-—/

w8

* Ixecuted by Service on

AT LA 1
Vd

| served a copy of tha within

on Lo 15 [BErviBe

sy of
day of

Sheriff of Mebite County

" Deputy Sherift

Received 2%
and on_Es' 6
By service on
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ROBERT P. BANDINI, IN THE COURT OF GENERAL

)
)
Plaintiff, ) SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY,
}
vs. ) ALABAMA
)
L. B. BENBOW, )
)
Defendant. ) CASE NO. -

" Plaintiff claims of the defendant 3ix Hundred Ninety
Seven and 83/100 ($697.83) Dollasrs damages for that heretofore
on to-wit, September 8, 1969, the defendant so negligently
operated a motor vehicle on U. S. Highway 98 Truck route as to
cause or allow said motor vehicle to run into, upon and against
the plaintiff's motor wvehicle which was then and there where
it had a right to be and as a direct and proximate result and
conseguence of the aforesaid negligence of the defendant,
plaintiff's motor vehicle was bent, broken, crushed and
rendered less valuable, hence this suit.

GIBBONS & STOKES

o urmet

By “L{?4355A4u994-§ /§2520“{’/L,4\““"-HM"
William L. Howell :
Attorney for Plaintiff

Defendant may be served at:

Route 1, Box 468
Loxley, Alabama

Ccr

c/o employment

Alabama Highway Department
1701 Beltline Highway, North
Mobile, Alabama




